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Standards and Measures for Reaccreditation – Version 2022 
 
 
Domain 1  Assess and monitor population health status, factors that influence 

health, and community needs and assets (ALT Kortnei Scott and 
Amanda Ingram)  kortnei.scott@adph.state.al.us 
amanda.ingram@adph.state.al.us 

 
Domain 2 Investigate, diagnose, and address health problems and hazards 

affecting the population (ALT Sherri Davidson and Gavin Graf) 
 sherri.davidson@adph.state.al.us gavin.graf@adph.state.al.us 
 
Domain 3 Communicate effectively to inform and educate people about health, 

factors that influence it, and how to improve it (ALT Ryan Easterling 
and Jennifer Allen) ryan.easterling@adph.state.al.us  
jennifer.allen@adph.state.al.us  

 
Domain 4 Strengthen, support, and mobilize communities and partnerships to 

improve health (ALT Latisha Kennebrew and Carin Murray) 
 latisha.kennebrew@adph.state.al.us 

carin.murray@adph.state.al.us 
 
Domain 5 Create, champion, and implement policies, plans, and laws that 

impact health (ALT Sancha Howard and Brian Hale) 
 sancha.howard@adph.state.al.us brian.hale@adph.state.al.us 
 
Domain 6 Utilize legal and regulatory actions designed to improve and protect 

the public’s health (ALT Matthew Conner and Nick Swindall) 
 matthew.conner@adph.state.al.us  john.swindall@adph.state.al.us 
 
Domain 7  Contribute to an effective system that enables equitable access to 

the individual services and care needed to be healthy (ALT Molly 
Mims and Karl Bryant) molly.mims@adph.state.al.us 

 karl.bryant@adph.state.al.us  
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Domain 8 Build and support a diverse and skilled public health workforce (ALT 
Ken Harrison and Brent Hatcher) 
kenneth.harrison@adph.state.al.us  

 brent.hatcher@adph.state.al.us 
 
Domain 9 Improve and innovate public health functions through ongoing 

evaluation, research, and continuous quality improvement (ALT 
Janice Cook and Nicole Lovvorn) janice.cook@adph.state.al.us  
nicole.lovvorn@adph.state.al.us  

 
Domain 10 Build and maintain a strong organizational infrastructure for public 

health (ALT pending and Shaundra Morris)  
shaundra.morris@adph.state.al.us 

 
 


